



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.264 OF 2024

(Divisional Manager, National Insurance Co. Ltd., Akola Vs. Shilpa wd/o Bharat
Jadhav and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Cecil A. Anthony, Advocate for Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE: 30th JANUARY, 2025.

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.**
3. Call for record and proceedings.
4. The learned counsel Ms. Shreya H. Bhagat,
holding for Mr. P. R. Agrawal, learned Advocate waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 5.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)